## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1341

Page 1, line 6, replace "study" with "consider studying"

Page 1, line 7, replace "may" with "must"

Page 1, line 10, replace "possessed" with "restricted"

Page 1, line 13, remove "the tax"

Page 1, line 14, remove "commissioner,"

Page 1, line 14, after the second comma insert "the commissioner of higher education, and representatives of"

Page 1, line 16, remove "and"

Page 1, line 16, after "association" insert ", and the national rifle association"

Renumber accordingly